Avista Corp. -
1411 EastMission PO Box3727
Spokane, Washington 99220-3727

Telephone  509-485-0500 | A .
T:jue F'}eZ"e 800-727-9170 ~IVvISTA
February 14, 2006 Corp.

Ms. Carole J. Washburn, Executive Secretary
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission
1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive, S.W.

P.O. Box 47250

Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Re:  Docket No. UE-011595, Monthly Power Cost Deferral Report
For the Month of January 2006

Dear Ms. Washburn:

Enclosed are an original and five copies of Avista Corporation’s Power Cost Deferral
Report for the month of January 2006. The report includes the monthly energy
recovery mechanism (ERM) accounting journal together with backup workpapers.
Actual net power costs were lower than authorized costs by $2,902,131. However, no
deferral entry was recorded as the entire amount was applied toward the $9 million
deadband for 2006.

Actual power supply expenses were lower than authorized due primarily to higher
than authorized hydro generation. Hydro generation was 98 aMW above the
authorized level. The average market purchase price was $52.27/MWh compared to
an authorized rate of $53.34/MWh. The average market sales price was $70.11/MWh
compared to an authorized sales price of $52.25/MWh.

Due to economics Coyote Springs 2 generated 113 aMW below the authorized level.
Other gas-fired resources generated 2 aMW below the authorized level due to
economics. Colstrip generated 4 aMW below the authorized level, and Kettle Falls
generated 1 aMW above the authorized level. Thermal fuel expense was above the
authorized level and natural gas fuel expense was below the authorized level.
Washington retail sales were 14 aMW above the authorized level.

The journal and workpapers associated with the Enron contract amortization are
included in the enclosed report at pages 32-35. Workpapers supporting the semi-
annual update of the carrying charge are included in the enclosed report at pages 36-
38. There were no forward long-term contracts of one year or longer entered into in
the month of January 2006. If you have any questions, please contact Bill Johnson at
(509) 495-4046 or Ron McKenzie at (509) 495-4320.

Sincerely,

%%//M«ﬂ‘%’i

Kelly Norwood
Vice President State and Federal Regulation

RM
Enclosure
C: Mary Kimball, S. Bradley Van Cleve
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ERM Deferral Balance (Current Year - 2006)

Account 186280.ED.WA Amount Journal ID
Balance 12/31/05 $4,138,618.00

Transfer to Account 186290.ED.WA -4,138,618.00 481 - WA ERM
Balance 1/31/06 $0.00
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ERM Deferral Balance (Prior year - 2005) :
Account 186290.ED.WA Amount Journal ID

Balance 12/31/05 $0.00

Transfer from Account 186280.ED.WA $4,138,618.00 481 - WA ERM
Interest 18,158.00 481 - WA ERM

Balance 1/31/06 $4,156,776.00
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Recoverable Deferral Balance
Account 182350.ED.WA
Balance 12/31/05

Amortization

Interest

Balance 1/31/06

Amount
$92,052,194.65
-2,861,950.00 481 - WA ERM
397,601.00 481 - WA ERM
$89,587,845.65

Journal ID
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Contract Buyout Deferral Balance ,
Account 182360.ED.WA Amount Journal ID

Balance 12/31/05 $342,601.00
Amortization* -29,307.00 485 - ECB AMORT

Interest 1,439.00 485 - ECB AMORT
Balance 1/31/06 $314,733.00

*Amount grossed-up from 90% to 100% for ERM deferral calculations $32,563
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ERM Deadband

Account 186010.ED.WA Amount Journal ID
Balance 12/31/05 $9,000,000.00

Clear deadband from prior year -9,000,000.00 481 - WA ERM
2006 deadband accumulation -2,652,102.00 481 - WA ERM
2006 deadband accumulation adjustment -250,029.00 NSJ025
Balance 1/31/06 -$2,902,131.00
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- ERM Deadband Contra Account
Account 186020.ED.WA
Balance 12/31/05
Clear deadband from prior year
2006 deadband contra entry
2006 deadband adjustment contra entry
Balance 1/31/06

Amount Journal ID -
-$9,000,000.00
9,000,000.00 481 - WA ERM
2,652,102.00 481 - WA ERM
250,029.00 NSJ025

$2,902,131.00
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DFIT Associated with ERM Deferrals
Account 283280.ED.WA v
Account 186280.ED.WA balance $0.00
Account 186290.ED.WA balance 4,156,776.00-
Account 182350.ED.WA balance 89,587,845.65
Total $93,744,621.65
Federal income tax rate -35%
. Deferred FIT related to deferrals -$32,810,618
Rounding 2
Balance in account -$32,810,616
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DFIT Associated with Contract Buyout Deferral

Account 283360.ED.WA

Account 182360.ED.WA balance $314,733.00
Federal income tax rate -35%
Deferred FIT related to contract buyout deferral -$110,157
Rounding 0
Balance in account -$110,157
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YTD YTD
WA ERM WA ERM
Company Contra Total
Band Account GL
186010 186020 Impact
12-31-2005 |Balance $9,000,000 ($9,000,000) $0
2005 Requirement $9,000,000
Jan-05|Reverse 2005 ($9,000,000) $9,000,000 $0
Jan-06 | Activity ($2,902,131) $2,902,131
01-31-2006 |Balance ($2,902,131) $2,902,131 $0
Company band recorded on DJ 481 ($2,652,102) $2,652,102
Company band recorded on NSJ 025 ($250,029) $250,029
[Total recorded 1/2006 ($2,902,131) $2,902,131
2006 WA deferred power costs.xls Company Band
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Deferral Report

Changes Semiannually on January 1 and July 1 Beginning 7/1/02 Month of Jan '06
The rate is based on Avista's actual cost of debt, updated semiannually. Page 17 of 38
The actual cost of debt calculated at 6/30 will be used for the interest calculation from July through December.
The actual cost of debt calculated at 12/31 will be used for the interest calculation from January through June.
Interest will be accrued monthly and compounded semi-annually. ] |
Interest is calculated using the prior month ending balance plus 1/2 month of current month charges times the current after tax interest rate
Actual cost of debt:at 12/31/05 is 8.10% e |Actual cost-of debtat-6/30/05-i5-8-12%
e TR S 00,35 Tax rate b 0.35|Taxrate
Account 182350 2006 Interest:
12-31-2005|GL Balance including interest 92,052,195 Jan-08 DFIT Expense ADFIT
Jan-06|Surcharge Amortization (2,861,950) |- Amortization (1,001,683) |Operating 1,001,683
Jan-06|Interest 397,601 Jinterest 139,160 |Nonoperating (139,160)
01-31-2006|Balance before interest 89,190,245 (862,523)| Total 862,523
GL Balance Activity GL Balance
12-31-2005 Jan-06 01-31-2006
Net ERM Balance 89,587,846 92,052,195 (2,464,349)| 89,587,846
ADFIT Balance (31,355,746)

2006 WA deferred power costs.xls 182350 WA ERM DEF BAL 02-07-2006 11:46 AM




Changes Semiannually on January 1 and Jul); 1 Beginning 7/1/02

The rate is based on Avista's actual cost of debt, updated semiannually.

Deferral Report
Month of Jan '06
Page 18 of 38

The actual cost of debt calculated at 6/30 will be used for the interest calculation from July through December.
|The actual cost of debt calculated at 12/31 will be used for the interest calculation from January through June.
[Interest will be accrued monthly and compounded semi-annuaily. ] |
Interest is calculated using the prior month ending balance plus 1/2 month of current month charges times the current after tax interest rate
Actual cost of debt at 12/31/05 is 8.10%. o |Actuatl-costof-debt a1 6/30/05is- 8-12%
The monthly rateis: - ‘0.00675 Before Tax ' [The-monthiy-rateis— 000676667 Bafore-Tax
S T o - 0.0043875: After Tax .- 0-0043883 |AftorTax
R : “0.35 Tax rate. 0-35[Taxrate
Account 186280 2006 Interest
12-31-2005|GL. Balance including interest $4,138,618.00 : .
01-01-2006|GL Balance ($4,138,618.00)|Transferto 186290 (11t [[{0 O
01-01-2006{GL Balance 0
Jan-06 DFIT Expense ADFIT
Jan-06|ERM Deferral 0 Deferral 0 |Operating 0
Jan-06|Interest 0 |Interest 0 [Nonoperating 0
01-31-2006|Balance before interest 0 0 |Total 0
GL Balance Activity GL Balance
Net ERM Balance 0 12-31-05 Jan-06 01-31-06
4,138,618 (4,138,618)/. 0
ADFIT Balance 0
Transfer balance to 186290 in January 2006 0
Interest calculated on balance in 186290

2006 WA deferred power costs.xls

186280 WA ERM CUR YR

02-07-2006 11:54 AM



Changes Semiannually on January 1 and July 1 Beginning 7/1/02 |

The rate is based on Avista’s actual cost of debt, updated semiannually.

Deferral Report
Month of Jan '06
Page 19 of 38

The actual cost of debt calculated at 6/30 will be used for the interest calculation from July through December.

R The actual cost of debt calculated at 12/31 will be used for the interest calculation from January through June.

Interest will be accrued monthly and compounded semi-annually.| ]

{Interest is calculated using the prior month ending balance plus 1/2 month of current month charges times the current after tax interest rate

2006 WA deterred power costs.xls

Actual cost of-debt at'12/31/05 is 8.10% g : - . ' |Actual-costof- dobt-at 6/30/05-is 812%
The monthly rate o 0.00675 Before Tax  ‘ [The-monthly-rate-is- ' 0-00676667 |BoforoFax
R 0.0043875 After Tax - 0-0643983 | AlterTax
Lo : ¢ 0.35 Tax rate 0.-35|Fax—rate
Account 186290 2006 Interest
12-31-2005 |GL Balance including interest 0 Yy - —_—
01-31-2006 | Transfer from 186280 $4,138,618 (e [ ] U
01-31-2006 | GL Balance including interest $4,138,618 Jan-00 DFIT Expense ADFIT
Deferral 0 |Operating 0
Jan-06{Interest 18,158 finterest 6,355 [Nonoperating (6,355)
01-31-2006|Balance before interest 4,138,618 6,355 |Total - (6,355)
Net ERM Balance 4,156,776 GL Balance Activity GL Balance
12-31-05 Jan-06 01-31-06
ADFIT Balance (1,454,872) 0.00 4,156,776.00 4,156,776.00
1
186290 WA ERM LAST YR 02-07-2006 11:54 AM




Deferral Report
Month of Jan '06

Page 20 of 38
Tax Rate 35%] DJ481LTD | DJ481LTD | DJ481LTD DJ481 CURMO | B
283280 283280 283280 283280 283280 283280 283280
DJ481 BEGINNING ADFIT ADFIT ADFIT BALANCE FOR ALL ENDING
BALANCE 182350 186280 186290 COMPONENTS| ACCOUNTS BALANCE
12-31-2005 (33,048,222)| (32,218,268)| (1,482,602) 0 (33,700,870) (652,648)! (33,700,870)
01-31-2006 (33,666,784)| (31,355,746) 0 (1,454,872) (32,810,618) 856,166 | (32,81 0,61 8}
ADFIT Interest
410100 410200 283280 182350 186280 186290 419600
01-31-2008 182350| (1,001,683)] 139,160 397,601 0 18,158 (415,759)
186280 0 0
186290 0 6,355
Total (1,001,683); 145,515
Total interest 2006 415,759
Total non op DFIT 2006 145,516
Total 410200 2006 145,515

2006 WA deferred power costs.x!s

Interest and DFIT Summary

02-07-2006 12:08 PM



Deferral Report
Month of Jan '06
Page 21 of 38

YTD YTD
WA ERM WA ERM _
Company Contra Total
Band Account GL
186010 186020 Impact
12-31-2005[Balance $9,000,000 ($9,000,000) $0
2005 Requirement $9,000,000
Jan-05|Reverse 2005 ($9,000,000) $9,000,000 $0 W [%o [ 15D
Jan-06|Activity ($2,652,102) $2,652,102 res lZOl 120
01-31-2006|Balance .{$2,652,102) - $2,652,102 $0

2006 WA deferred power costs.xls Company Band 02-07-2006 11:43 AM
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Electric Revenue Report by Revenue Class
Current Month and Year-to-Date

for Accounting Period : 200601, State Code : WA

Accounting Period: 200601 | State Code: WA

Meters | Usage |Revenue Amt YTD Average Meters| Ytd Usage |Ytd Revenue Amt |

15,705,938

192;211259,543,720 |-~ 15,705,938 192,211 | 259,543,720

. 18,504 2,934,400 | 2,934,409

32975333 ). 32,975,333

421,777

8,658,311

SRR

3,761,160 |-~ 231,976 | 1,033 | 3,761,160 231,976

216177 19,593 C1087{ 216177 . . 19,593

1] 8720 [ 1402

232 1,076,133 | - 245,773

G137 21,600 1,890

6| 00407 ) v 4978

6] 185,050] 16| 185,050 13,145

504969 83,384 - 0] . 504,969 83384

317078[ . s1376|c . 0f . 317078[ . - 57376

ol -mesass| o of - ofr 41,103,155

O - 8673 el ol 8,673

“ev_RateSch_CM_YTD_RMc Accounting Period LIKE :Report
Period, Electric, Source id IN

42-Feb-06 9:56 AM
('REVCSS','/REVCORR','REVHBL,

Page 1 of
'REVCAE'"), Rate Schedule Num LIKE :
Rate Schedule



Deferral Report

Month of Jan '06
Page 24 of 38
Electric Revenue Report by Revenue Class '
Current Month and Year-to-Date
for Accounting Period : 200601, State Code : WA .
Accounting Period: 200601 | State Code: WA
Meters | - Usage Revenue Amt | YID A_Ve;a'geMei_:cr's- Ytd‘_Usage' | Ytd Revenue Amt
-0l ol 710,707,
ol ol o) 43301
Total WA 223,569 513,987,102 | 33,063,527 223,569 513,987,102 33,063,527 ]
Total WA 223,569 (513,987,102 | 33,063,527 223,569 513,987,102 33,063,527

Rev_RateSch_CM_YTD_RMc
'02-Feb-06 9:56 AM
Page 2 of

Accounting Period LIKE :Report

Period, Electric, Source Id IN
('REVCSS','REVCORR','REVHBL',

'REVCAE'), Rate Schedule Num LIKE :
Rate Schedule
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Avista Corporation

Enron Contract Buyout

Amortization Schedule

January 2006 - June 2006

Uniform Monthly Amortization

Balance

Amortization

Net of amortization
Average balance
Interest (net of tax)
Balance

Amortization

Net of amortization
Average balance
Interest (net of tax)
Balance

Amortization

Net of amortization
Average balance
Interest (net of tax)
Balance

Amortization

Net of amortization
Average balance
Interest (net of tax)
Balance

Amortization

Net of amortization
Average balance
Interest (net of tax)
Balance

Amortization

Net of amortization
Average balance
Interest (net of tax)
Balance

12/31/2005

Jan-06
0.0043875
1/31/2006
Feb-06
0.0043875
2/28/2006
Mar-06
0.0043875
3/31/2006
Apr-06
0.0043875
4/30/2006
May-06
0.0043875
5/31/2006
Jun-06

0.0043875
6/30/2006

90%

100%

-$29,307
$342,601

-29,307

313,294

327,948
1,439

$314,733

-29,307

285,426

300,080
1,317

$286,743

-29,307

257,436

272,090
1,194

$258,630

-29,307

229,323

243,977
1,070

$230,393

-29,307

201,086

215,740
947

$202,033

-29,307

172,726

187,380
822

$173,548

-$32,563

Weighted cost of debt at 12/31/05 is 8.10%.
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Amortization

Net of amortization
Average balance
Interest (net of tax)
Balance

Amortization

Net of amortization
Average balance
Interest (net of tax)
Balance

Amortization

Net of amortization
Average balance
Interest (net of tax)
Balance

Amortization

Net of amortization
Average balance
Interest (net of tax)
Balance

Amortization

Net of amortization
Average balance
Interest (net of tax)
Balance

Amortization

Net of amortization
Average balance
Interest (net of tax)
Balance

Jul-06
0.0043875
7/31/2006
Aug-06
0.0043875
8/31/2006
Sep-06
0.0043875
9/30/2006
Oct-06
0.0043875
10/31/2006
Nov-06
0.0043875
11/30/2006
Dec-06

0.0043875
12/31/2006

-29,307

144,241

158,895
697

$144,938

-29,307

115,631
130,285
572

$116,203

-29,307

86,896

101,550
446

$87,342

-29,307

58,035
72,689
319

$58,354

-29,307

29,047
43,701
192

$29,239

-29,307

-68
14,586
64

—
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